

MISSION STATEMENT: The Carlisle Area Chamber of Commerce exists to promote the economy vitality of its members, encourage economic development, and to enhance the quality of life.





### **Up-Coming Events**

## Your September Calendar at a Glance

- Mark Your Calendars -

### Carlisle Chamber Board Meeting

September 10, 2024

10:00 AM - 11:00 AM, City Hall Council Chambers

### Lunch & Learn

September 24, 2024

11:45 AM - 1:00 PM, Police Department Training Room

### "Warren County Women's Mentoring"

**September 26, 2024** 

8:30 AM - 11:30 AM, Wildcat Activity Center, School Gym















### **Chamber Members Monthly Calendar**

You will be receiving this monthly Calendar each Monday with all up-dated information. So watch for any changes or additions that may occur. Hope this will help you to keep updated on all Chamber events.

# Contact the Chamber Office 515-989-4216 executivedirector@carlisleiachamber.org

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

### 2024 Carlisle Chamber Board of Directors

Sara Davis, President (The Carlisle Citizen)

Paige Smothers, Vice President (Sprouts Early Learning Academy)

Dr. Pamela Goode PharmD, Secretary

Lynn Schattner, Treasurer (Cyber Solutions)

Past President, Tracy Rector (Sisters Place)

### **DIRECTORS**

Cody Evison (Hawkeye Auto)
Linda Freese (The Twisted MANE)
Cody Smith, Financial Advisor (Edward Jones)
Andrea Hoekstra (Carlisle Community Schools)
Adam Lande (Fareway Food & Groceries)
Dr. Tyler Villiard (Des Moines River Dental Care)

**Liaison - City of Carlisle** 

STAFF
Shar Pardubsky, Executive Director

#### **Carlisle Chamber of Commerce**

Shar Pardubsky, Executive Director 27 School St; PO Box 487 Carlisle, IA 50047 (515) 989-4216

### By Appointment

### **Platinum Members**













Carlisle Chamber of Commerce | 27 School St PO Box 487 | Carlisle, IA 50047 US

<u>Unsubscribe</u> | <u>Update Profile</u> | <u>Constant Contact Data Notice</u>



Try email marketing for free today!